
William & Mary (11-3, 3-1 CAA) -vs- Delaware (5-10, 1-3 CAA)
01/06/10 at Bob Carpenter Center - Newark, Del.

 
 

 
 
William & Mary 74

Delaware 73

Date: 01/06/10
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 2,720
Site: Bob Carpenter Center - Newark, Del.
Referees: Gary Prager (R), Ron Tyburski, Jeff Nichols

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
William & Mary 33 26 15 74
Delaware 27 32 14 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Schneider, David * 37 9-15 6-10 2-2 0-4 4 4 4 0 1 2 26
20 McDowell, Quinn * 32 2-8 1-5 3-4 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 0 8
45 Kitts, Marcus * 24 4-11 0-0 0-1 6-3 9 3 3 0 0 1 8
22 Sumner, Danny * 30 3-9 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
24 McCurdy, Sean * 24 1-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 1 3
01 Brown, Kendrix 22 3-8 2-5 1-4 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 9
00 Hess, Steven 18 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 6
33 Ludwick, JohnMark 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 6
23 Gaillard, Kyle 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Rum, Matt 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-66 12-29 6-12 13-20 33 15 18 5 1 6 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83 % 5-9   55.56 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 3-12   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
OT 1 4-9   44.44 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 28-66   42.4 % 12-29   41.4 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 10 1st-03:53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Carter, Jawan * 45 8-18 6-12 5-5 2-2 4 1 5 4 0 1 27
11 Dawson, Alphonso * 41 7-14 4-8 1-2 6-2 8 1 3 0 0 0 19
23 McCullar, Hakim * 13 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 5
21 Boney, D.J. * 40 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 3
00 McNeil, Kelvin * 37 0-3 0-1 3-4 1-10 11 2 0 2 0 1 3
41 Pegg, Adam 31 4-8 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 3 0 1 1 0 13
24 Santiago, Edwin 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 3
44 Hagins, Jamelle 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-54 12-26 15-19 13-28 41 14 12 13 1 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23   47.83 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 7-14   50.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
OT 1 3-6   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 23-54   42.6 % 12-26   46.2 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 7 OT-00:32



1st Half Box Score
William & Mary 33

Delaware 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Schneider, David 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 1 5
20 McDowell, Quinn 16 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
45 Kitts, Marcus 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
22 Sumner, Danny 12 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 McCurdy, Sean 11 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Brown, Kendrix 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
0 Hess, Steven 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Ludwick, JohnMark 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Gaillard, Kyle 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Rum, Matt 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 5-9 2-3 6-9 15 2 9 3 0 2 33
44.8 % 55.6 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Carter, Jawan 20 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 11
11 Dawson, Alphonso 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
23 McCullar, Hakim 12 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
21 Boney, D.J. 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 McNeil, Kelvin 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
41 Pegg, Adam 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
24 Santiago, Edwin 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
44 Hagins, Jamelle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-23 4-10 1-2 4-11 15 5 5 7 1 2 27
47.8 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
William & Mary 26

Delaware 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Schneider, David 18 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 10
20 McDowell, Quinn 12 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 1
45 Kitts, Marcus 10 3-6 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 6
22 Sumner, Danny 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 McCurdy, Sean 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Brown, Kendrix 9 2-5 1-3 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
0 Hess, Steven 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2
33 Ludwick, JohnMark 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
23 Gaillard, Kyle 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Rum, Matt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 3-12 1-5 5-9 14 9 6 2 1 3 26
39.3 % 25.0 % 20.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Carter, Jawan 20 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 2 0 1 6
11 Dawson, Alphonso 18 5-9 4-6 0-0 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 14
23 McCullar, Hakim 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Boney, D.J. 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
0 McNeil, Kelvin 20 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 3
41 Pegg, Adam 15 1-4 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
24 Santiago, Edwin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
44 Hagins, Jamelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 7-14 7-8 7-14 21 7 7 5 0 1 32
36.0 % 50.0 % 87.5 %



OT Box Score
William & Mary 15

Delaware 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Schneider, David 5 3-4 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 11
20 McDowell, Quinn 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
45 Kitts, Marcus 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sumner, Danny 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 McCurdy, Sean 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
1 Brown, Kendrix 3 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 Hess, Steven 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ludwick, JohnMark 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Gaillard, Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Rum, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-9 4-8 3-4 2-2 4 4 3 0 0 1 15
44.4 % 50.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Carter, Jawan 5 2-5 1-2 5-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
11 Dawson, Alphonso 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 McCullar, Hakim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Boney, D.J. 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 McNeil, Kelvin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
41 Pegg, Adam 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Santiago, Edwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Hagins, Jamelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-6 1-2 7-9 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 14
50.0 % 50.0 % 77.8 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William & Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,QUINN 19:26

19:07 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
REBOUND DEF by SUMNER,DANNY --
GOOD LAYUP by SUMNER,DANNY(in the paint) 18:54 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by KITTS,MARCUS --

18:54 FOUL  by MCNEIL,KELVIN
MISS FT by SUMNER,DANNY 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN
18:37 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLAR,HAKIM

-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
18:34 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,ALPHONSO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KITTS,MARCUS 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN

17:57 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLAR,HAKIM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCCURDY,SEAN 17:35
REBOUND OFF by KITTS,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,QUINN 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN
17:09 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLAR,HAKIM

MISS 3PTR by MCCURDY,SEAN 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX 16:45
SUB IN by HESS,STEVEN 16:45
SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN 16:45
SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS 16:45

16:18 MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,KELVIN
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN --
MISS JUMPER by SUMNER,DANNY 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
15:59 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAWAN

STEAL  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 15:57
GOOD LAYUP by SUMNER,DANNY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:55 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID --

15:29 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 15:18 6-6

14:51 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN
-- ASSIST  by MCCULLAR,HAKIM

14:34 FOUL  by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:34
SUB IN by GAILLARD,KYLE 14:34
SUB OUT by SUMNER,DANNY 14:34

14:34 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMELLE
14:34 SUB IN by PEGG,ADAM
14:34 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,KELVIN
14:34 SUB OUT by MCCULLAR,HAKIM

GOOD LAYUP by HESS,STEVEN(in the paint) 14:31 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID --

14:02 TURNOVER  by BONEY,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 13:40 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,QUINN --

13:09 TURNOVER  by HAGINS,JAMELLE
SUB IN by KITTS,MARCUS 13:08
SUB IN by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 13:08
SUB IN by RUM,MATT 13:08
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 13:08
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,QUINN 13:08
SUB OUT by HESS,STEVEN 13:08



MISS LAYUP by KITTS,MARCUS 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JAWAN

12:41 MISS 3PTR by BONEY,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by PEGG,ADAM

12:36 MISS JUMPER by PEGG,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JAWAN

12:22 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAWAN
STEAL  by KITTS,MARCUS 12:22
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KENDRIX 12:03 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK --

11:40 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

11:26 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PEGG,ADAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAGINS,JAMELLE

GOOD 3PTR by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 11:08 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by KITTS,MARCUS --

10:44 17-13 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PEGG,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

10:25 FOUL  by CARTER,JAWAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:25
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 10:25
SUB IN by MCCURDY,SEAN 10:25
SUB IN by SUMNER,DANNY 10:25
SUB OUT by GAILLARD,KYLE 10:25
SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX 10:25
SUB OUT by RUM,MATT 10:25

10:25 SUB IN by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
10:25 SUB IN by MCNEIL,KELVIN
10:25 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,EDWIN
10:25 SUB OUT by HAGINS,JAMELLE
10:25 SUB OUT by BONEY,DJ
10:25 SUB OUT by PEGG,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by SUMNER,DANNY 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN

FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 10:07
09:43 MISS LAYUP by MCCULLAR,HAKIM

REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by KITTS,MARCUS(in the paint) 09:32 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID --

08:58 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JAWAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,QUINN 08:57
SUB OUT by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 08:57

08:57 SUB IN by BONEY,DJ
08:57 SUB OUT by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

TURNOVER  by SUMNER,DANNY 08:32
08:30 STEAL  by MCNEIL,KELVIN
08:04 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SANTIAGO,EDWIN

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,JAWAN
TURNOVER  by MCCURDY,SEAN 07:45

07:44 STEAL  by SANTIAGO,EDWIN
07:37 TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,EDWIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37
SUB IN by HESS,STEVEN 07:37
SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS 07:37

07:19 FOUL  by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN 07:19 20-16 V 4
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN 07:19 21-16 V 5
SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX 07:19
SUB IN by GAILLARD,KYLE 07:19
SUB IN by RUM,MATT 07:19
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 07:19



SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN 07:19
SUB OUT by SUMNER,DANNY 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by PEGG,ADAM
07:19 SUB OUT by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
06:48 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JAWAN
06:25 FOUL  by PEGG,ADAM
06:25 SUB IN by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
06:25 SUB OUT by BONEY,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,QUINN(in the paint) 06:07 23-18 V 5
05:55 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,EDWIN

REBOUND DEF by HESS,STEVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HESS,STEVEN(in the paint) 05:34 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by BROWN,KENDRIX --

05:12 25-20 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
MISS 3PTR by GAILLARD,KYLE 04:50
REBOUND OFF by GAILLARD,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by GAILLARD,KYLE(in the paint) 04:47 27-20 V 7

04:22 TURNOVER  by MCNEIL,KELVIN
SUB IN by KITTS,MARCUS 04:22
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 04:22
SUB IN by MCCURDY,SEAN 04:22
SUB OUT by HESS,STEVEN 04:22
SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX 04:22
SUB OUT by RUM,MATT 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by BONEY,DJ
04:22 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMELLE
04:22 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,KELVIN
04:22 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,EDWIN

MISS JUMPER by MCCURDY,SEAN 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HAGINS,JAMELLE

04:00 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCURDY,SEAN(fastbreak) 03:53 30-20 V 10
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID --

03:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SUMNER,DANNY 03:51
SUB OUT by GAILLARD,KYLE 03:51

03:23 TURNOVER  by HAGINS,JAMELLE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
03:23 SUB OUT by HAGINS,JAMELLE

MISS LAYUP by KITTS,MARCUS 03:01
REBOUND OFF by KITTS,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 02:29
REBOUND OFF by MCDOWELL,QUINN --
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,QUINN 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JAWAN
FOUL  by MCDOWELL,QUINN 02:05

02:05 30-21 V 9 GOOD FT by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
02:05 MISS FT by MCCULLAR,HAKIM

REBOUND DEF by KITTS,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PEGG,ADAM
01:29 30-24 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN

MISS LAYUP by MCCURDY,SEAN 01:04
REBOUND OFF by KITTS,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by KITTS,MARCUS 00:59
REBOUND OFF by SUMNER,DANNY --
MISS LAYUP by SUMNER,DANNY 00:58

00:57 BLOCK  by PEGG,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEF by PEGG,ADAM

00:49 30-27 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX 00:34
SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS 00:34
GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,QUINN 00:29 33-27 V 6

00:21 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,EDWIN
00:21 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMELLE
00:21 SUB OUT by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
00:21 SUB OUT by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William & Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
19:41 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLAR,HAKIM

REBOUND DEF by KITTS,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by KITTS,MARCUS(in the paint) 19:22 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,QUINN --

19:22 FOUL  by BONEY,DJ
MISS FT by KITTS,MARCUS 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BONEY,DJ
FOUL  by MCDOWELL,QUINN 19:11

18:54 FOUL  by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
18:54 TURNOVER  by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
18:40 FOUL  by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
18:40 SUB IN by PEGG,ADAM
18:40 SUB OUT by MCCULLAR,HAKIM

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,QUINN 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN

FOUL  by KITTS,MARCUS 18:09
17:38 35-29 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PEGG,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KITTS,MARCUS 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PEGG,ADAM

17:07 FOUL  by PEGG,ADAM
17:07 TURNOVER  by PEGG,ADAM

FOUL  by MCDOWELL,QUINN 16:49
TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,QUINN 16:49
SUB IN by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 16:49
SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX 16:49
SUB IN by HESS,STEVEN 16:49
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,QUINN 16:49
SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN 16:49
SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS 16:49

16:36 MISS JUMPER by PEGG,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

16:04 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KENDRIX 15:53 38-29 V 9
ASSIST  by HESS,STEVEN --
FOUL  by SUMNER,DANNY 15:35

15:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by GAILLARD,KYLE 15:35
SUB OUT by SUMNER,DANNY 15:35

15:16 38-32 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
-- ASSIST  by BONEY,DJ

15:00 FOUL  by BONEY,DJ
GOOD DUNK by HESS,STEVEN(in the paint) 14:56 40-32 V 8

14:38 40-35 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,JAWAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KENDRIX 14:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PEGG,ADAM



13:50 MISS JUMPER by PEGG,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNEIL,KELVIN

13:48 MISS DUNK by MCNEIL,KELVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

FOUL  by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 13:46
13:39 40-38 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BONEY,DJ

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,JAWAN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KENDRIX(in the paint) 13:12 42-38 V 4
ASSIST  by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK --

12:59 MISS JUMPER by PEGG,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KENDRIX --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENDRIX 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PEGG,ADAM
SUB IN by RUM,MATT 12:29
SUB IN by MCCURDY,SEAN 12:29
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 12:29
SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX 12:29

12:29 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMELLE
12:29 SUB OUT by PEGG,ADAM
12:05 MISS 3PTR by BONEY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by MCCURDY,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
11:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by KITTS,MARCUS 11:36
SUB OUT by HESS,STEVEN 11:36

11:30 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
REBOUND DEF by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK --
GOOD JUMPER by KITTS,MARCUS(in the paint) 11:17 44-38 V 6
FOUL  by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 11:01

11:01 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:01 MISS FT by MCNEIL,KELVIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:01 44-39 V 5 GOOD FT by MCNEIL,KELVIN

SUB IN by SUMNER,DANNY 11:01
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,QUINN 11:01
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 11:01
SUB OUT by RUM,MATT 11:01
SUB OUT by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 11:01
SUB OUT by GAILLARD,KYLE 11:01
MISS LAYUP by KITTS,MARCUS 10:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN
09:56 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

-- REBOUND OFF by BONEY,DJ
09:53 MISS JUMPER by BONEY,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
09:49 44-41 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,ALPHONSO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SUMNER,DANNY 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HAGINS,JAMELLE

09:19 MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,KELVIN
REBOUND DEF by SUMNER,DANNY --
MISS JUMPER by SUMNER,DANNY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by KITTS,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by KITTS,MARCUS 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGINS,JAMELLE
08:53 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,JAWAN
08:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:50 SUB IN by PEGG,ADAM
08:50 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,EDWIN
08:50 SUB OUT by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
08:50 SUB OUT by HAGINS,JAMELLE



GOOD DUNK by KITTS,MARCUS(in the paint) 08:25 46-44 V 2
08:07 46-47 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN

-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,EDWIN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 07:35 49-47 V 2
ASSIST  by KITTS,MARCUS --

07:02 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JAWAN
BLOCK  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 07:02

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JAWAN
FOUL  by KITTS,MARCUS 07:00

07:00 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:00 49-48 V 1 GOOD FT by PEGG,ADAM
07:00 49-49 GOOD FT by PEGG,ADAM

SUB IN by HESS,STEVEN 07:00
SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX 07:00
SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN 07:00
SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
07:00 SUB OUT by BONEY,DJ

GOOD DUNK by SUMNER,DANNY(in the paint) 06:47 51-49 V 2
ASSIST  by HESS,STEVEN --

06:21 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KENDRIX --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENDRIX 06:13

06:10 STEAL  by CARTER,JAWAN
06:09 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAWAN

STEAL  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 06:08
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:07 53-49 V 4

06:03 TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,EDWIN
STEAL  by BROWN,KENDRIX 06:02

05:59 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,EDWIN
MISS FT by BROWN,KENDRIX 05:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROWN,KENDRIX 05:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:59 SUB IN by BONEY,DJ
05:59 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,EDWIN

SUB IN by GAILLARD,KYLE 05:55
SUB OUT by SUMNER,DANNY 05:55
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,DAVID(in the paint) 05:52 55-49 V 6
FOUL  by MCDOWELL,QUINN 05:39

05:39 55-50 V 5 GOOD FT by MCNEIL,KELVIN
05:39 55-51 V 4 GOOD FT by MCNEIL,KELVIN

SUB IN by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 05:39
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,QUINN 05:39
MISS JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PEGG,ADAM
05:03 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

REBOUND DEF by HESS,STEVEN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENDRIX 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN
04:18 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAWAN

STEAL  by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 04:16
MISS LAYUP by GAILLARD,KYLE 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BONEY,DJ
03:57 55-54 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,JAWAN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 03:35 58-54 V 4
ASSIST  by HESS,STEVEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:32
SUB IN by RUM,MATT 03:32
SUB IN by MCCURDY,SEAN 03:32
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,QUINN 03:32



SUB IN by KITTS,MARCUS 03:32
SUB OUT by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 03:32
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 03:32
SUB OUT by HESS,STEVEN 03:32
SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX 03:32
FOUL  by KITTS,MARCUS 03:11

03:11 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:11 58-55 V 3 GOOD FT by PEGG,ADAM
03:11 58-56 V 2 GOOD FT by PEGG,ADAM

SUB IN by SUMNER,DANNY 03:11
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 03:11
SUB OUT by RUM,MATT 03:11
SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN 03:11
MISS 3PTR by MCCURDY,SEAN 02:37
REBOUND OFF by MCCURDY,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by SUMNER,DANNY 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN
SUB IN by MCCURDY,SEAN 01:57
SUB OUT by GAILLARD,KYLE 01:57

01:44 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
REBOUND DEF by KITTS,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,QUINN 01:35
REBOUND OFF by KITTS,MARCUS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 01:14
REBOUND OFF by KITTS,MARCUS --

00:52 FOUL  by MCNEIL,KELVIN
MISS FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN 00:52 59-56 V 3
SUB IN by HESS,STEVEN 00:52
SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX 00:52
SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN 00:52
SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS 00:52

00:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:26 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
00:22 59-59 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN

-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: William & Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
04:44 59-61 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEGG,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 04:26 62-61 V 1
ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,QUINN --

03:44 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JAWAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS 03:42
03:42 SUB OUT by MCCULLAR,HAKIM
03:34 62-64 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,QUINN 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ALPHONSO

FOUL  by MCCURDY,SEAN 02:54
02:54 62-65 H 3 GOOD FT by CARTER,JAWAN
02:54 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by CARTER,JAWAN
02:54 62-67 H 5 GOOD FT by CARTER,JAWAN
02:54 SUB IN by HAGINS,JAMELLE
02:41 FOUL  by BONEY,DJ



GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 02:41 63-67 H 4
GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 02:41 64-67 H 3
SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX 02:41
SUB OUT by MCCURDY,SEAN 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by PEGG,ADAM
02:41 SUB OUT by HAGINS,JAMELLE
02:22 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JAWAN

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN --
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,QUINN 02:13
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KENDRIX --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENDRIX 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,KELVIN
FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 01:37

01:37 64-68 H 4 GOOD FT by PEGG,ADAM
01:37 MISS FT by PEGG,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN --
01:28 FOUL  by PEGG,ADAM

MISS FT by BROWN,KENDRIX 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,KENDRIX 01:28 65-68 H 3

00:57 65-70 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JAWAN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KENDRIX 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 00:35
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,QUINN 00:35
FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 00:32

00:32 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by CARTER,JAWAN
00:32 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by CARTER,JAWAN
00:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MCDOWELL,QUINN 00:32
SUB IN by MCCURDY,SEAN 00:32
SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX 00:32
MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 00:25
REBOUND OFF by MCCURDY,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK 00:20 68-72 H 4
ASSIST  by MCCURDY,SEAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19

00:18 TURNOVER  by MCNEIL,KELVIN
STEAL  by MCCURDY,SEAN 00:16
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 00:13 71-72 H 1
ASSIST  by MCCURDY,SEAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by DAWSON,ALPHONSO
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,DAVID 00:03 74-73 V 1

00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX 00:03
SUB OUT by SUMNER,DANNY 00:03

00:01 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JAWAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BONEY,DJ


